FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02)		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS ONLY		PKI-277J
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): NEN Life Science Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving	
	Name: <u>PerkinElmer Life Scie</u>	ences, Inc.
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 45 William S	treet
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners	hip City: Wellesley	State: MA ZIP: 02491
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		
Other		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	I	
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger		ire
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domicited in the Unit	ted States, a domestic
Execution Date: January 1, 2001	designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date. Samualy 1, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) Additional numb	B. Trademark / Service Mark R 1,951,821 ers	Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	1 1
Name: Jason D. Shanske		\$ \$40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska	_	0.0
	☐ Enclosed	\$40.00
	☑ Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road	8. Deposit account number:	
	09-0002	
City: Waltham State: MA ZIP:: 02451		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jason D. Shanske, Reg. No. 43,915		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date A		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

MAY-22-2006 MON 12:10 PM

FAX NO.

P. 02

FROM COMPORATION TRUST-DOVER, DE 302-674-8340 (TUE) 11. 14'00 10:16/ST. 10:02/NO. 4260103123 P 2

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

AGREEMENT OF MERGER, dated this 1st day of November, 2000, pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, between NEN Life Science Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation and PerkinElmer Wallac Inc., a Manyland corporation.

WITNESSETH that:

WHEREAS, all of the constituent corporations desire to merge into a single corporation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the corporations, parties to this Agreement, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained, do hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and mode of carrying the same into affect as follows:

FIRST: NEN Life Science Products, Inc. hereby merges into itself ParkinEimer Wallac Inc., and said PerkinEimer Wallac Inc., shall be and hereby is merged into NEN Life Science Products, Inc. which shall be the surviving corporation.

SECOND: The Certificate of incorporation of NEN Life Science Products, Inc., as heretofore amended and as in effect on the date of the merger provided in this agreement, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger; except, however, that Article I shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with "The name of the Corporation is PerkinElmer Life Sciences, Inc. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: The manner of converting the outstanding shares of the capital stock of each of the constituent corporations into shares or other securities of the surviving corporation shall be as follows:

STATE OF DELIMATE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 FM 11/19/2000 901570837 - 2731075

j

MAY-22-2006 MON 12:11 PM

FAX NO.

P. 03

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER DE 302-674-8340 (TUE) 11. 14'00 10:16/ST. 10:02/NO. 4260103123 P 3

- (a) Each share of common stock of the surviving corporation, which shall be issued and outstanding on the effective date of this Agreement, shall remain issued and outstanding.
- (b) Each share of common stock of the merged corporation which shall be outstanding on the effective date of this Agreement, all rights in respect thereto shall forthwith be changed and converted into one share of common stock of the surviving corporation.
- (a) After the effective date of this Agreement, each holder of an outstanding certificate representing shares of common stock of the merged corporation shall surrender the same to the surviving corporation and each such holder shall be entitled upon such surrender to receive the number of shares of common stock of the surviving corporation on the basis provided herein. Until so surrendered, the outstanding shares of stock of the merged corporation to be converted into the stock of the surviving corporation for all corporate purposes as evidencing the ownership of shares of the surviving corporation as though said surrender and exchange had taken place. After the effective date of this Agreement, each registered owner of any uncertificated shares of common stock of the merged corporation shall have said shares of cancelled and said registered owner shall be entitled to the number of common shares of the surviving corporation on the basis provided herein.

FOURTH: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

- (a) The by-laws of the surviving corporation as they shall exist on the effective date of this Agreement shall be and remain the bylaws of the surviving corporation until the same shall be altered, amended and repeated as therein provided.
- (b) The directors and officers of the surviving corporation shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of stockholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.
 - (c) This merger shall become effective on January 1, 2001.
- (d) Upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets of every kind and description of the merged corporation shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving corporation without further act or deed and all property, rights, and every other interest of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation shall be self-ectively the property of the surviving corporations as they were of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation respectively. The merged corporation hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the surviving corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the surviving corporation may deem to be necessary or desirable in order to

MAY-22-2006 MON 12:12 PM . .

FAX NO.

P. 04

FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER DE 302-674-8340 (TUE) 11. 14'00 13:53/ST. 13:52/NO. 4260109178 P 2

vest in and confirm to the surviving corporation title to and possession of any property of the merged corporation acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers and directors of the merged corporation and the proper officers and directors of the surviving corporation are fully authorized in the name of the merged corporation or otherwise to take any and all such action.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this Agreement may be terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of any constituent corporation at any time prior to the time that this Agreement filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective. This Agreement may be amended by the Board of Directors of its constituent corporations at any time prior to the time that this Agreement filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective, provided that an amendment made subsequent to the adoption of the Agreement by the stockholders of any constituent corporation shall not (1) alter of change the amount or kind of shares, securities, cash, property and/or rights to be received in exchange for or on conversion of all or any of the shares of any class or series thereof such constituent corporation, (2) after or change any term of the Certificates of incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger, or (3) alter or change any of the terms and conditions of the Agreement if such alteration or change would adversely affect the holders of any class or series thereof of such constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Agreement, pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolutions adopted by their respective Board of Directors have caused these presents to be executed by the duly authorized officers of each party hereto as the respective act, deed and agreement of said corporations as of this 1st day of November, 2000.

NEN Life Science Products, Inc.

Petri Myllydera Sr Vice Prosident

PerkinElmer Wallao Inc.

Jeff Ronney

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0081